

## Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce

Enhancing The Health & Profitability of Our Member Businesses

#### **OFFICERS**

President

Maxine Cappel Mayreis, DC, DACS Chiropractor

• 1st Vice President

**Dr. Eve Lupenko Ferrante** Greenberg Cosmetic

Surgery & Dermatology • 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President

Jamé Krauter

The Waterfront Center

Treasurer

**Thomas Bunger** 

Senior Services of North America

Secretary

**Kate Alchermes** 

Alchermes Holistic Health & Wellness

## **BOARD OF DIRECTORS**Matt Nartowicz

American Community Bank

Ernie Feliciano

The Med Station

Ylisa Kunze

RXR Realty

Sonya Lowe

Poiema Wellness

Mary Stanco

Berkshire Hathaway/Laffey International Realty

Gaitley Stevenson-Mathews

GSM Communications

Lia Di Angelo

Westbury Florist

Helen Whitehead

The Mansion at Glen Cove **Katherine Serrano Sosa** 

Rooted Architecture Studio

Danielle Mazza

Hello Beautiful

**Judith Rivera** 

CareFirst Home Solutions

Matthew Rendell

3D Wealth Advisory

Cliff Krauter ImageKrafters

HONORARY (\*Deceased)
Dr. Glenn Howard, Jr. \*
ghconsultants
Board Advisor
Tony Messineo .\*
Stevenson Printing

#### Dr. Glenn Howard Jr. Scholarship Application 2024

GlenCoveChamber.org/Scholarship • Deadline: April 30th, 2024

Applicants must complete all information required on this form. All college-bound or trade school bound High School seniors residing in the City of Glen Cove are eligible for this scholarship. **Two \$1000 scholarships will be awarded!** 

### **2024 Scholarship Topic**

A Comprehensive Plan for Glen Cove is being developed.

What business do you think should be implemented with the plan to improve the City of Glen Cove?

#### **Application Criteria:**

- **Essay:** Write an essay no less than 500 words on the topic above. Be sure to entitle your essay.
- Your essay must include the following:
  - a. Company Name
  - **b.** Mission/Vision Statement (Must mention type of service or product(s) being sold)
  - **c.** Why is this business important to Glen Cove?
  - **d.** How will it impact the community?
  - e. What resources do you think you will need to create and run the business?
- **Residency:** All students must be residents of Glen Cove. Provide current proof of residency.
- Letter of Recommendation: One letter of recommendation, from a guidance counselor, teacher, advisor, coach, employer, etc. (No Family Members Permitted)
- Video Submission: Make an approximately one-minute long video describing yourself, your achievements, personal challenges, extracurricular activities, community service(s), future academic plans and aspirations. Explain how this scholarship is going to help you and include any other relevant information you wish to communicate. This will serve as your cover letter.



# **Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce**

Enhancing The Health & Profitability of Our Member Businesses

### Dr. Glenn Howard Jr. Scholarship Application 2024 Form

Full Name:	Address:
Glen Cove, NY 11542 Email Address:	Mobile #:
High School: Grad	uation Date:
Judges evaluating the video will observe an individual's ability to express their thoughts in a clear and professional manner.	
Applicant Checklist:	
☐ Completed Application Form	
☐ Entitled Essay (Essay answers all components of the question)	
☐ Video Submission Recorded & Uploaded	
☐ Proof of Glen Cove residency	
☐ One Letter of Recommendation	
The completed application and supplementary documentation must be attached as a PDF or Word document and emailed to <a href="info@glencovechamber.org">info@glencovechamber.org</a> For larger file size video submissions, you can upload your video & application as a package directly to us at <a href="mailto:glencovechamber.org/upload">glencovechamber.org/upload</a> . Be sure to include "Scholarship Application" within the subject line when sending email to the Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce.	
Failure to follow application instructions and meet deadline will disqualify the entry.	
Please be sure to follow the directions and good luck!	
Applicant Signature:	Date:



## **Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce**

Enhancing The Health & Profitability of Our Member Businesses



Anyone who knew Dr. Glenn Howard also knew that he was a passionate Rotarian for several decades. He devoted his retirement from Pall Corp to volunteering in his community, supporting the day-to-day function and service goals of not only Glen Cove Rotary Club, but also the Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce. His unmatched breadth of knowledge in Rotary, Chamber and local government made him an invaluable resource and liaison to the community and beyond.

Considering his wit and wisdom, it's fair to say he was our very own Buzz Lightyear!

As a gesture of profound love and honor, Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce has created a scholarship to perpetuate Glenn's great name for college bound kids. It is funded entirely through donations from generous people like you! Please show your love for our beloved Glenn by making a donation at info@glencovechamber.org/scholarship or by check payable to Glen Cove Chamber of Commerce, memo "Scholarship". Send to address below.

100% of all funds is applied to scholarship.

### Thank you for helping to memorialize Glenn and support our students!

Any inquiries, call Glen Cove Chamber at (516) 676-6666 or email info@glencovechamber.org

